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L
“Life is always worth living, and there is always hope for the future, even when
everything seems to be over. The fact that each of us exists is a unique gift for
both ourselves and for others. God never abandons us - He knows how to listen,
rejoice, and weep with us.”Pope Francis, Tweet, 20-07-2024
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C. 52/24 Appointments

Fr. Mathew Azhakanakunnel - Director, Naomi Widow's
Apostolate and Madonna Singles Apostolate

Bishop
C. 53/24 Monthly Recollection for Priests
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Date Day NAMES
01/08/24 | Thursday Fr. Parakadavil James
02/08/24 | Friday Fr. Pattathekuzhy George
05/08/24 | Monday Fr. Pazhookudiyil Mathew
06/08/24 | Tuesday Fr. Perumalil George
07/08/24 | Wednesday Fr. Perunnattu Philip
08/08/24 | Thursday Fr. Plathottathil Sebastian
09/08/24 | Friday Fr. Ponnambel James
12/08/24 | Monday Fr. Powathu Joseph
13/08/24 | Tuesday Fr. Puliyankal Mathew
14/08/24 | Wednesday Fr. Punnolil John
16/08/24 | Friday Fr. Purayattu Abraham
19/08/24 | Monday Fr. Puthenpurayil Thomas
20/08/24 | Tuesday Fr. Porimattathil Joseph
21/08/24 | Wednesday Fr. Puthiyaparambil Jose
22/08/24 | Thursday Fr. Puthoor Thomas
23/08/24 | Friday Fr. Puthuparambil Mathew
26/08/24 | Monday Fr. Puthiyaparambil Zacharias
27/08/24 | Tuesday Fr. Sauriamkuzhy James
28/08/24 | Wednesday Fr.Thumpayilputhenpurayil Cherian
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29/08/24 | Thursday Fr. Thachaparambathu Luke

30/08/24 | Friday Fr. Thanolil Joseph
09/09/24 | Monday Fr. Thelliyankal James
10/09/24 | Tuesday Fr. Thenammackal Joseph

11/09/24 | Wednesday Fr. Thengumthottathil Joseph

12/09/24 | Thursday Fr. Thoompumkal Thomas

13/09/24 | Friday Fr. Thottiyil Joseph

18/09/24 | Wednesday Fr. Parakadavil Joseph (Sr.)

19/09/24 | Thursday Fr. Podiparackal Kurian
20/09/24 | Friday Fr. Poovathinkal Joseph
23/09/24 | Monday Fr. Thumpanirappel George
24/09/24 | Tuesday Fr. Thycheril Thomas

25/09/24 | Wednesday Fr. Udayamparayil Joseph

26/09/24 | Thursday Fr. Ummikkunnel Joseph
27/09/24 | Friday Fr. Urumbil Scaria
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Bethlehem Caritas, Diocese of Idukki
A/c :13300100150613

IFSC : FDRL 0001330

Bank: Federal Bank Karimpan Branch
bethlehemcaritasidukki@ gmail.com
Ph: 7012576546
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